

INOKS Capital appoints Ursula Nitschke as new Global Head of Marketing & Investor Relations

Geneva, July 8th 2019

INOKS Capital is pleased to announce the appointment of Ursula Nitschke as new Global Head of Marketing and Investor Relations as of July 1st.

"We are on a strong growth path and see excellent opportunities ahead of us. In order to best service our clients' needs we are strengthening the team. I have known Ursula to be a very client centred individual with significant experience and expertise in successfully driving a business. I look forward working with her and the team to take INOKS to the next level of growth and development". *CEO Nabil Marc Adbul-Massih*

Before joining, she built up the Hedge Fund Advisory solution at UBS Wealth Management in Zurich. Ursula holds a degree from Dublin City University and ESB Business School. She is a CFA charterholder and published a book on Alternative Investments. As Global Head of Marketing and Investor Relations Ursula oversees the marketing, distribution and investor relations function at INOKS.

The investor relation's support tasks, previously handled by our ex. colleague David Brocart, will be re-allocated and handled by a specialized new colleague (joining Aug-2019).

INOKS Capital is an independent, alternative asset manager striving to generate sustainable growth by structuring secure and efficient capital solutions since 2006. The fund vehicles that INOKS manages target developing economies worldwide to channel capital to local, non-speculative commodity value chain participants. INOKS acts as a catalyst for local growth, through which both the investor and the investee can benefit from tangible value creation and sustained performance.

Contact

INOKS Capital <u>www.inokscapital.ch</u> Rue de l'Athénée 32 <u>u.nitschke@inokscapital.com</u> +41 22 718 74 31



Rue de l'Athénée 32 1206 Geneva, Switzerland